
























Jefferson County Department of Social Services 2020

BALANCE 1,813,406 1,274,255 8,000 8,342,793 2,433,294 3,869,623 50,000 2,925,120 19,293 69,088

State Emergency

* Recipient Medical Family Child Training Safety Net Aid to

Daycare Services Assistance MMIS Assistance Care Schools Assistance Heap Adults

6055.46 6070.4604 6101.4 6100.4 6109.4 6119.4 6129.4 6140.4 6141.4 6142.4

 

BUDGET 2,298,412 1,935,598 8,000 19,106,828 4,418,166 8,250,000 50,000 5,678,782 55,000 100,000

LOCAL

SHARE % 0.00% 35.00% 25.00% 100.00% 0.00% 30.00% 100.00% 71.00% 0.00% 50.00%

AVG BUD 191,534 161,300 667 1,592,236 368,181 687,500 4,167 473,232 4,583 8,333

JAN 53 1,269 0 1,469,756 244,862 156 0 310,506 31,659 2,993

FEB 92,658 29,114 0 1,469,756 235,578 529,858 0 366,477 764 8,785

MAR 70,509 67,684 0 1,837,195 381,609 530,195 0 421,127 8,064 3,054

APR 85,661 140,259 0 1,469,756 216,323 829,596 0 424,582 (4,722) 6,771

MAY 46,003 134,956 0 1,469,756 393,589 601,386 0 425,123 223 3,385

JUN 99,898 149,685 0 1,785,368 254,098 1,131,662 0 399,182 (946) 4,678

JUL 90,224 138,376 0 1,262,448 258,813 757,524 0 406,665 665 1,246

AUG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OCT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NOV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DEC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 485,006 661,343 0 10,764,035 1,984,872 4,380,377 0 2,753,662 35,707 30,912

PROJ EXP:  

Forecast for 

Remainder 

of YEAR 1,442,676 1,467,843 3,335 18,725,215 3,825,777 7,817,877 20,835 5,119,822 58,622 72,577

PROJECTED 

BALANCE 855,736 467,755 4,665 381,613 592,389 432,123 29,165 558,960 (3,622) 27,423



VETERANS SERVICE AGENCY 
 

JULY 2020 
MONTHLY REPORT 

 
 
 

Month 

 
Personal 
Contacts 

 
Tel/Mail 

Contacts 

 
Total 

Contacts 

 
Total 

Services 

 
New 

Claims 

 
Maintained               

Claims 
 
January 

 
      94 

 
    552 

 
     646 

 
   1401 

 
   26 

 
       13 

 
February 

 
      87 

 
    723 

 
     810 

 
   1675 

 
   33 

 
       16 

 
March 

 
      61 

 
    794 

 
     855 

 
   1777 

 
   36 

 
       33 

 
Sub Total 

 
    242 

 
  2069 

 
   2311 

 
   4853 

 
   95 

 
       62 

 
April 

 
       4 

 
    621 

 
     625 

 
   1248 

 
   30 

 
         4 

 
May 

 
     13 

 
    494 

 
     507 

 
   1056 

 
   23 

 
         6 

 
June 

 
     38 

 
    702 

 
     740    1640 

 
   47 

 
       10 

 
Sub Total 

 
     55 

 
   1817 

 
   1872 

 
   3944 

 
 100 

 
       20 

 
July 

 
     41 

 
     935 

 
     976 

 
   2095 

 
   28 

 
       15 

 
August 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
September 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
Sub Total 

 
     

 
   

 
   

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
October 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
November 

 
       

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
December 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
Sub Total 

 
     

 
   

 
   

 
    

 
  

 
        

 
GRAND TOTAL 

 
   

 
   

 
     

 
 

 
  

 
     

 
*Contact: Personal visit, phone call, or mail received or sent to/from VSA 
*Service: Amount of assistance provided for each contact 
 
Comments:  
The office has been seeing clients by appointment only. Many are still Leary of coming 
into the office in person, so we are still mailing forms and info to folks.  One highlight from 
the week is that one of the Grave markers we have had in the office has been taken to the 
appropriate cemetery. It was for a Veteran who has been in an unmarked grave for 30 
years until we found out where he had been laid to rest. 
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